

GAHC010259292024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/594/2025

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AND HEAD OFFICE AT 3, MIDDLETON
STREET, KOLKATA AND ITS REGIONAL OFFICE AT BHANGAGARH, G.S.
ROAD, GUWAHATI-781005 REP. BY THE CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER,
GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE.

VERSUS

DEB PRASAD SHARMA @ DEV PRASAD SHARMA AND 2 ORS
S/O. CHANDAN MANI SHARMA, R/O. MALIGAON, B.G. COLONY,
P/S.JALUKBARI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN-781011.

2:RATUL BARMAN
S/O. SRI CHAKRADHAR BARMAN
R/O. PHULGURI
P/S. BELSOR
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781304.

3:DHIREN BARMAN
S/O. SRI CHAKRADHAR BARMAN
R/O. PHULGURI
PS. BELSOR
P/O. PANIGAON
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781304

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR T KALITA, MR. A KAKATI

Advocate for the Respondent : FOR CAVEATOR, MR D MONDAL

Linked Case :

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

VERSUS

DEB PRASAD SHARMA @ DEV PRASAD SHARMA AND 2 ORS

Advocate for : MR T KALITA

Advocate for : appearing for DEB PRASAD SHARMA @ DEV PRASAD SHARMA
AND 2 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 27.05.2025

Heard Mr. A. Kakati, learned counsel for the applicant.

None appears for the respondent No. 1 on call.

Issue notice.

The applicant shall take step(s) for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by registered post with AD as well as other usual service returnable within 4(four) weeks. The steps be taken within 7(seven) days. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant